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US Open Cup
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Nippert Stadium

Statistic
Goals
Total Shots (including blocked shots)
Shots On Target
Shots Off Target
Blocked Shots
Shots from inside the box
Shots from outside the box
Headed Shots
Comers
Fouls Conceded
Open Play Crosses
Offsides
Duels Won
Duels Won (%)
Total Passes
Passing Accuracy
Possession
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Cincinnati
Mitch Hildebrandt

Cincinnati

Austin Berry
Justin Hoyte
Harrison Delbridge
Aodhan Quinn
Marco Dominguez
Josu

Matt Bahner
Jimmy McLaughlin
Corben Bone

Eric Stevenson
Danni Konig
Kadeem Dacres
Andrew Wiedeman

Chicago Fire

Matt Lampson

Chicago Fire
Johan Kappelhof
Drew Conner
Jonathan Campbell
Brandon Vincent
Michael de Leeuw
Matt Polster

Arturo Alvarez
Bastian Schweinsteiger
Juninho

Daniel Johnson
Nemanja Nikolic
Luis Solignac

Minutes Played
120
120
120
120
77
120
120
54
43
66
102
120
18

Minutes Played
120
45
120
120
102
120
120
120
120
18
120
75

Minutes Played

1

Total Shots
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Total Shots

20

Shots On Target

Minutes Played
120

Shots On Target
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Total Saves
10

Chances Created
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Total Saves
7

Chances Created

Touches
46
33
52
68
31
65
55
25
25
18
41
51

5

Touches
137
31
121
90
42
93
89
160
126
15
25
23

Shots Saved (%)
100%

Total Passes
25
20
32
44
18
37
17
11
15
12
24
28
3

Crosses Claimed

Passing Accuracy
68%
70%

78.1%
84.1%
72.2%
62.2%
76.5%
63.6%
73.3%
83.3%
37.5%
64.3%
100%

Shots Saved (%)

100%

Total Passes
119
22
108
65
28
70
57
125
115

14
12

Passing Accuracy
86.6%
81.8%
89.8%

80%
85.7%
87.1%
84.2%
81.6%

93%
77.8%
71.4%
66.7%
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Card Summary Shot Summary

minute Cincinnati Chicago Fire minute Cincinnati Chicago Fire

108:39 \c(:z|l|gt\;vr§%rg - Andrew Wiedeman - 124:33 Attempt On Target - Juninho
123:50 Penalty - Jimmy McLaughlin

71:51 Yellow Card - Nemanja Nikolic - Foul 123:22 Penalty - Bastian Schweinsteiger

54:34  Yellow Card - Josu - Dissent 122:45 Penalty - Harrison Delbridge

45:47 Yellow Card - Matt Polster - Foul 122:14 Attempt On Target - Arturo Alvarez
121:35 Penalty - Josu

Substitutions 120:59 Attempt On Target - Nemanija Nikolic

120:05 Missed Penalty - Aodhan Quinn

minute Cincinnati Chicago Fire 119:36 Attempt On Target - Jimmy McLaughlin

101:44 Player On - Andrew Wiedeman 119:11 Attempt On Target - Brandon Vincent

101:44 Player Off - Danni Konig 118:38 Attempt On Target - Bastian Schweinsteiger

101:33 Player On - Daniel Johnson 116:15 Miss - Brandon Vincent

101:33 Player Off - Michael de Leeuw 116:13 Blocked Shot - Arturo Alvarez

76:56  Player On - Corben Bone 112:47 Attempt On Target - Jimmy McLaughlin

76:56 Player Off - Marco Dominguez 105:21 Miss - Arturo Alvarez

65:59 Player Off - Eric Stevenson 104:35 Attempt On Target - Nemanja Nikolic

65:59 Player On - Jimmy McLaughlin 93:36 Miss - Bastian Schweinsteiger

45:00 Player Off - Drew Conner 90:17 Miss - Corben Bone

45:00 Player On - Luis Solignac 90'+3 Miss - Corben Bone

90'+2 Blocked Shot - Jimmy McLaughlin
90'+1 Attempt On Target - Corben Bone

90:04 Attempt On Target - Michael de Leeuw
88:39 Blocked Shot - Bastian Schweinsteiger
88:32 Blocked Shot - Nemanja Nikolic
84:53 Attempt On Target - Michael de Leeuw
84:50 Blocked Shot - Nemanja Nikolic

83:54  Attempt On Target - Danni Konig
76:18 Miss - Matt Bahner

75:45 Attempt On Target - Jimmy McLaughlin
74:57 Attempt On Target - Danni Konig
73:04 Miss - Jimmy McLaughlin

72:28 Blocked Shot - Danni Konig

68:29 Miss - Danni Konig

66:30 Attempt On Target - Nemanja Nikolic
63:46 Attempt On Target - Nemanja Nikolic
62:45 Miss - Aodhan Quinn

61:51 Attempt On Target - Nemanja Nikolic
61:49 Attempt On Target - Luis Solignac
61:18 Miss - Matt Bahner

46:37 Attempt On Target - Bastian Schweinsteiger
45:03 Miss - Harrison Delbridge

40:36 Miss - Arturo Alvarez

37:52 Attempt On Target - Danni Konig

37:21 Miss - Juninho

36:18 Miss - Josu
35:03 Miss - Eric Stevenson



minute Cincinnati Chicago Fire

34:11 Miss - Matt Polster

24:20 Miss - Michael de Leeuw

17:14 Blocked Shot - Matt Polster
17:12 Blocked Shot - Michael de Leeuw
14:31 Miss - Brandon Vincent

9:56 Miss - Juninho

8:55 Miss - Drew Conner

6:00 Miss - Josu



